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BRIAN O. LIPMAN 
Director

 
      February 5, 2025 
 
Via Electronic Mail   
 
Sherri L. Lewis, Board Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  
 
  

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Public Service Electric and Gas Company 
for Approval of Changes in its Electric and Gas Societal Benefits Charge 
Rates, and for a Change in its Electric Non-Utility Generation Charge Rate 
BPU Docket No.: ER24120878 
 

Dear Secretary Lewis: 
 

Please update your service list in this matter by adding the following attorneys, and 
personnel on behalf of the Division of Rate Counsel: 
 

Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front St., 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
 
Brian O. Lipman, Director blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

T. David Wand, Esq. dwand@rpa.nj.gov 

Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esq. bromaine@rpa.nj.gov 

Lisa Littman, Esq. llittman@rpa.nj.gov 
Debora Layugan dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov 

Annette Cardec 
 
 
 

acardec@rpa.nj.gov  
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Robert J. Henkes 
Henkes Consulting 
7 Sunset Road 
Old Greenwich, CT 06870 
 

Rhenkes13@gmail.com  

By copy of this letter I am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their 
service lists as indicated above.   
  
      Very truly yours, 
 

BRIAN O. LIPMAN, DIRECTOR 
      DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL 
 
            By:  /s/ Bethany Rocque-Romaine                                 
                  Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esq. 
            Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel 
BRR/ac 
c: Service List (via electronic mail) 
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SERVICE LIST 

 

 

Sherri L. Lewis, Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 

Stacy Peterson 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Robert Brabston, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Benjamin Witherell, Ph.D. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Benjamin.Witherell@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Heather Weisband, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Heather.Weisband@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Gary Colin Emerle, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Colin.Emerle@bpu.nj.gov  

Dean Taklif 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Dean.Taklif@bpu.nj,gov  

Kyle Felton 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Kyle.Felton@bpu.nj.gov 

Christopher Oprysk 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Christopher.oprysk@bpu.nj.gov 

Rupal Patel 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Rupal.patel@bpu.nj.gov 

Steven Chaplar, DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market St., PO Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Steven.Chaplar@law.njoag.gov 

Daren Eppley. DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market St., PO Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Daren.Eppley@law.njoag.gov 

Jack Ventura, DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market St., PO Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Jack.Ventura@law.njoag.gov 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market St., PO Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov 

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 E. Front St., 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

T. David Wand, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 E. Front St., 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dwand@rpa.nj.gov 

Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 E. Front St., 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
bromaine@rpa.nj.gov 

Lisa Littman, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 E. Front St., 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
llittman@rpa.nj.gov 
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Debora Layugan 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 E. Front St., 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov 

Annette Cardec 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 E. Front St., 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
acardec@rpa.nj.gov 

Robert J. Henkes 
Henkes Consulting 
7 Sunset Road 
Old Greenwich, CT 06870 
rhenkes@optonline.net 

Danielle Lopez, Esq. 
PSEG Law Dept. 
80 Park Plaza T20 
Newark, NJ 07101 
Danielle.Lopez@pseg.com 

Caitlyn White 
PSEG Law Dept. 
80 Park Plaza T20 
Newark, NJ 07101 
Caitlyn.white@pseg.com 

Stacey Mickles, Esq. 
PSEG Law Dept. 
80 Park Plaza, T20 
Newark, NJ 07101 
Stacey.Mickles@pseg.com 

Maria Barling 
PSEG Regulatory 
80 Park Plaza T10 
Newark, NJ 07101 
Maria.barling@pseg.com 

 Matthew Weissman, Esq. 
PSEG Law Dept. 
80 Park Plaza T20 
Newark, NJ 07101 
Matthew.weissman@pseg.com 

Bernard Smalls 
PSEG Law Dept. 
80 Park Plaza T20 
Newark, NJ 07101 
Bernard.smalls@pseg.com 
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